VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

NEWS RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence, Michigan 2019 #03

DATE: March 29, 2019 CONTACT: Lawrence B. Hummel, P.E.

Engineer-Manager

RELEASE: Immediately Van Buren County Road Commission

Post Office Box 156

Lawrence, Michigan 49064 PHONE: (269) 674-8011

SEASONAL WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS TO BE LIFTED

The County Road Commission Wants You to Know . . .

At 6:00 AM on Monday, April 1, 2019 the Van Buren County Road Commission will lift Seasonal Weight Restrictions. Normal speeds and loadings may resume on all roadways under the jurisdiction of the Van Buren County Road Commission at that time. Road crews will begin removing the signs as time allows; however, restrictions will be enforced through 6:00 AM on April 1st.

The Van Buren County Road Commission would like to thank the traveling public in Van Buren County for their patience during seasonal weight restrictions. Seasonal load limits ("Frost Laws") help to preserve roads from the impact of heavy trucks on Van Buren County's roads during the cycle of freezing and thawing.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

LBH/jb